
 
Boone/Winnebago McKinney Vento-Homeless Liaisons 

 
Name District Address Email Phone 

Alexandra 
Zimmerman 

Senior Director of 
Student Support 
Services 

300 Heart Blvd. 
Loves Park, IL  61111 

azimmerman@roe4.org 815-997-3995 

Elmer Rice McV & Student 
Service Coordinator 
Boone-Winnebago Co 

300 Heart Blvd. 
Loves Park, IL  61111 

erice@roe4.org 815-420-8116 

Megan Johnson Belvidere #100 1201 Fifth Avenue 
Belvidere, IL 61008 

mjohnson2@district100.com 815-544-0301 

Kelly Eckman Durand #322 200 West South Street 
Durand, IL 61024 

keckman@cusd322.org 815-248-2171 

Lilly Burris Galapagos Charter 2605 School Street 
Rockford, IL 61101 

lburris@galapagoscharter.org 815-708-7946 

Shari Tucker Harlem #122 #1 Huskie Circle 
Machesney Park, IL 

shari.tucker@harlem122.org 815-654-4511 

Kathy Eckmann Hononegah #207 307 Salem Street 
Rockton, IL 61072 

keckma@hononegah.org 815-624-2070 

Kayla Bell Jackson Charter 315 Summit Street 
Rockford, IL  61107 

kbell@jacksoncharterschool.org 815-316-0093 

Keli Freedlund Kinnikinnick #131 5410 Pine Lane 
Roscoe, IL 61073 

kfreedlund@kinnschools.org 815-623-2837 

Lynn Victorov Legacy Academy 4029 Prairie Road 
Rockford, IL 61109 

l.victorov@legacy-academy.com 815-961-1100 

Ashley Doetch North Boone #200 6248 N. Boone School Road 
Poplar Grove, IL 61065 

adoetch@nbcusd.org 815-765-3322 

Carl Carlson Pecatonica #321 1300 Main Street Box 419 
Pecatonica, IL 61063 

carlcarlson@pecschools.com 815-239-1639 

Nicole Thrasher Pecatonica #321 1300 Main Street Box 419 
Pecatonica, IL 61063 

nicolethrasher@pecschools.com 815-239-1639 

Clint Czizek Prairie Hill #133 6605 Prairie Hill Road 
South Beloit, IL 61080 

czizekc@prariehill.org 815-389-3964 

Crystal Ortega Rockford #205 
Families in 
Transition Program 

501 7th Street 
Rockford, IL 61104 

crystal.ortega@rps205.com 815-963-3163 
X 61501 

Tara Kochheiser Rockton #140 1050 Union Street 
Rockton, IL 61072 

kochheiser@rockton140.org 815-624-7143 
#4 

Lindsey Minkie Shirland #134 8020 North Street 
Shirland, IL 61079 

finance@shirland134.com 815-629-2000 

Nik Butenhoff South Beloit #320 850 Hayes Avenue 
South Beloit, IL 61080 

nbutenhoff@sb320.org 815-389-3478 

Kari Cullen Summit Academy 1102 Evans Ave. 
Machesney Park, IL 61115 

kcullen@roe4.org 779- 771-6392 

Dr. John Schwuchow Winnebago #323 309 S. Benton Street 
Winnebago, IL 61088 

schwuchowj@winnebagoschools.org 815-335-2364 

 


